TC 00% MR $1,169 4 2 2 1,085 $1,169 $0 $1,169 $0 $1.08 $1,169 $4,676 $4,676 $1,169 $1.08 $0 $1,200 1.11 $31

TC 00% HH/60% $1,193 11 3 2 1,376 $1,193 $125 $1,068 $0 $0.78 $1,068 $11,748 $10,659 $969 $0.70 ($99) $969 0.70 $0

TC 00% HH/60% $1,193 1 3 2 1,262 $1,193 $125 $1,068 $0 $0.85 $1,068 $1,068 $969 $969 $0.77 ($99) $969 0.77 $0

TC 00% HH/60% $1,193 1 3 2 1,376 $1,193 $125 $1,068 $0 $0.78 $1,068 $1,068 $969 $969 $0.70 ($99) $969 0.70 $0

TC 00% MR 3 3 2 1,376 $1,353 $1,353 $0 $0.98 $1,353 $4,059 $4,059 $1,353 $0.98 $0 $1,400 1.02 $47

36 43,602 $0 $0.79 $961 $34,605 $33,102 $920 $0.76 ($42) $1,040 $0.86 $120

$415,260 $397,224ANNUAL POTENTIAL GROSS RENT:

HTC
HOME

(Rent/Inc) Unit Mix

UNIT MIX/RENT SCHEDULE
Sunrise Townhomes, Fredericksburg, HOME #13500

LOCATION DATA
CITY:  Not Listed

TOTALS/AVERAGES:

COUNTY:  Gillespie

UNIT MIX / MONTHLY RENT SCHEDULE

APPLICABLE PROGRAM
RENT

APPLICANT'S
PRO FORMA RENTS

TDHCA
PRO FORMA RENTS

IREM REGION:

PROGRAM REGION:  9

PIS Date: or After 1/18/2013

MARKET RENTS

UNIT DISTRIBUTION Pro Forma ASSUMPTIONSApplicable
Programs

HOME

Revenue Growth

Expense Growth

Basis Adjustment

Applicable Fraction

APP % Acquisition

APP % Construction

Average Unit Size

13500 Sunrise Townhomes 3 of 6 printed: 2/24/17

Other % EGI Per SF Per Unit

Applicant
2017 Rents

Applicant
Original

TDHCA 2013 TDHCA Feb
2017

Per Unit Per SF % EGI % $

$0.79 $961 $415,260 $383,256 $381,240 $397,224 $920 $0.76 -4.5% ($18,036)

$6.00 $2,592 2,592 0.0% (2,592)

$5.00 $2,160 2,160 0.0% (2,160)

$4.00 $1,728 1,728 0.0% (1,728)

$15.00 6,480 $6,480 $15.00 100.0% 6,480

-$   $421,740 $389,736 $387,720 $403,704 -4.5% ($18,036)

7.5% PGI (31,631)   (29,230) (29,079) (30,278)   7.5% PGI -4.5% 1,353

-   0.0% -

-$   $390,110 $360,506 $358,641 $373,426 -4.5% ($16,683)

$23,717 $659/Unit 18,180   2.06% $0.18 $223 $8,030 $8,030 $15,030 $15,030 $418 $0.34 4.02% -46.6% (7,000)

$23,630 6.8% EGI 10,458   4.62% $0.41 $501 $18,025 $18,025 $17,932 $18,671 $519 $0.43 5.00% -3.5% (646)

$37,379 $1,038/Unit 36,656   7.23% $0.65 $783 $28,203 $28,203 $32,203 $32,203 $895 $0.74 8.62% -12.4% (4,000)

$24,609 $684/Unit 19,815   5.07% $0.45 $549 $19,765 $19,765 $19,800 $19,800 $550 $0.45 5.30% -0.2% (35)

$17,863 $496/Unit 6,732   1.92% $0.17 $208 $7,500 $7,500 $4,860 $4,860 $135 $0.11 1.30% 54.3% 2,640

$23,785 $661/Unit 10,488   3.59% $0.32 $389 $14,000 $14,000 $14,000 $14,000 $389 $0.32 3.75% 0.0% -

$12,708 $0.29 /sf 7,477   1.95% $0.17 $211 $7,613 $7,613 $7,613 $7,613 $211 $0.17 2.04% 0.0% -

$22,080 $613/Unit 19,727   5.77% $0.52 $625 $22,490 $22,490 $22,080 $22,080 $613 $0.51 5.91% 1.9% 410

$16,674 $463/Unit -   2.31% $0.21 $250 $9,000 $9,000 $9,000 $10,800 $300 $0.25 2.89% -16.7% (1,800)

129,533$   34.51% $3.09 $3,740 134,626$   $134,626 $142,518 145,057$   $4,029 $3.33 38.84% -7.2% (10,431)$

NET OPERATING INCOME ("NOI") 65.49% $5.86 $7,097 $255,484 $225,880 $216,123 $228,369 $6,344 $5.24 61.16% 11.9% $27,114

$3,538/Unit $2,552/Unit $2,153/Unit $77,498/Unit $85,893/Unit $2,386/Unit

YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 YEAR 20 YEAR 25 YEAR 30 YEAR 35 YEAR 40

$373,426 $380,895 $388,513 $396,283 $404,209 $544,011 $600,633 $663,147 $732,168 $808,372